326
쿼
터
턴
조
작
기
www.ginice.co.kr326 327

작
기
304
표준 밸브 선정표 ㅣStandard Select ion Guide Of Aval iavle Valvesㅣ
Valve Butterfly valve 10K, 2-Way ball valve 10K, 3-Way ball valve 10K,
Actuator ANSI 150＃ ANSI 150＃ ANSI 150＃
GQ-006 40A ~ 65A (2½”) 40A (1½”) 25A (1”)
GQ-008 80A (3”) 40A (1½”) , 50A 32A (1¼”)
GQ-010 100A (4”) 50A (2”) 40A (1½”)
GQ-016 125A, 150A (6”) 50A, 65A (2½””) 50A (2”)
GQ-024 200A (8”) 80A (3”) 65A (2½”)
GQ-035 250A (10”) 100A (4”) 80A (3”)
GQ-050 300A (12”) 125A (5”) ~ 150A (6”) 100A (4”)
GQ-080 350A (14”) 150A (6”) 125A (5”)
GQ-110 400A (16”) 200A (8”) 150A (6”)
GQ-200 450A (18”), 500A 250A (10”) 200A (8”)
GQ-300 600A (24”) 300A (12”) 250A, 300A (12”)
참조) 밸브 제작사마다 토르크가 차이가 있으므로 위의 선정표가 다를 수도 있습니다.
The avobe specification can be changed as difference torque per each valve manufacturer.
주문 코드 시스템 ㅣOrder Coding Systemㅣ
G  Q    - X   X   X    - X   X   X   X
(Torque)
010 : 10kg.m
016 : 16kg.m
024 : 24kg.m
035 : 35kg.m
050 : 50kg.m
080 : 80kg.m
110 : 110kg.m
200 : 200kg.m
300 : 300kg.m
1 : 90°
2 : 120°
3 : 135°
4 : 180°
5 : 270°
1 : Standard (on-off)
2 : PU (Potentiometer Unit)
3 : PTM (Position Transmitter)
4 : PCU (Proportional Control Unit)
5 : ALS (Additional Limit Switches)
6 : ATS (Additional Torque Switches)
7 : LCU (Local Control Unit, LED + On/Off)
8 : LCU (Local Control Unit, LED + PCU)
9 : LCU (Local Control Unit, LED + PTM)
1 : 110V AC / 1Ph
2 : 220V AC / 1Ph
3 : 220V AC / 3Ph
4 : 380V AC / 3Ph
5 : 440V AC / 3Ph
6 : 460V AC / 3Ph
7 : 24V AC / 1Ph (GQ- 010 Only)
Magnetic Type
GQ-010은 제외
1 : Weather proof, IP 67
2 : Watertight, IP 68
1 : Weather proof, IP 67
2 : Waterlight, IP 68
3 : Explosion proof (Ex d Ⅱ B T4)
참조) 밸브 제작사마다 토르크가 차이가 있으므로 위의 선정표가 다를 수도 있습니다.
        The above specification may be changed accordy valve manufacturer.
GQ-010은 제외
주문 코드 시스템 Order Coding System
 GQ-XXX-X   X   X   X
010 : 10Kg.m   1. 90°
  2. 120°
016 : 16Kg.m   3. 135°
  4. 180°
024 : 24Kg.m   5. 270°
035 : 35Kg.m 1.  Standard(on-off)
2.  PU(Potentiometer Unit)
050 : 50Kg.m 3.  PTM(Position Transmitter)
4.  PCU(Proportional Control Unit)
080 : 80Kg.m 5.  ALS(Additional Limit Switches)
6.  ATS(Additional Torque Switches) GQ-010 제외
110 : 110Kg.m 7.  LCU(Local Control Unit, LED + On/Off) GQ-010제외
8.  LCU(Local Control Unit, LED + PCU) GQ-010제외
200 : 200Kg.m 9.  LCU(Local Control Unit, LED + PTM) GQ-010제외
0.  24V AC/DC (GQ-010~035 Only, PCU제외)
300 : 300Kg.m 1.  110V AC / 1Ph
2.  220V AC / 1Ph
3.  220V AC / 3Ph (GQ-010제외)
4.  380V AC / 3Ph (GQ-010제외)
5.  440V AC / 3Ph (GQ-010제외)
6.  460V AC / 3Ph (GQ-010제외)
1. IP 67 7.  24V AC / 1Ph  (GQ-010 Only) 삭제
2. IP 68 8.  24V DC    (  GQ-080이상 제외, LCU대응 불가 )
3. Exd II B T4 9.  24V DC INNER Contact  ( GQ-050이상 제외, LCU대응 불가 )
참조) 밸브 제작사마다 토르크가 차이가 있으므로 위의 선정표가 다를 수도 있습니다.
The avobe specification can be changed as difference torque per
Valve
Actuator
Butterfly valve 10K,
ANSI 150#
GQ-006
GQ-008

Time(sec.)
60/50Hz
Maximum
bore size
Rated current (A) 60/50 Hz Duty
Cycle
IEC 34-1
Number
of
Handle
turn
Weight
1 Phase 3 Phase
Kg.m 90° mm 110V 220V 380V 440V S4(%) N Kg
GO-010 10 18/21 Ø20 1.10/0.98 0.58/0.52 - - 30 10 7
GQ-016 16 21/25 Ø25 1.70/1.60 0.90/0.85 0.30/0.35 0.32/0.50 50 12 15
GQ-024 24 21/25 Ø25 1.72/1.62 0.90/0.87 0.32/0.37 0.35/0.57 50 12 15
GQ-035 35 26/31 Ø40 1.80/1.72 0.95/0.92 0.32/0.37 0.32/0.50 50 14 20
GQ-050 50 26/31 Ø40 3.90/3.60 1.60/1.50 0.56/0.52 0.58/0.55 50 14 20
GQ-080 80 32/39 Ø48 4.20/3.90 2.20/2.05 0.88/0.82 0.88/0.82 30 17 25
GQ-110 110 32/39 Ø48 4.30/3.90 2.30/2.15 0.90/0.84 0.88/0.84 30 17 25
GQ-200 200 50/59 Ø75 - 3.15/2.95 1.80/1.50 2.20/2.30 30 23 70
GQ-300 300 50/59 Ø75 - 3.85/3.75 2.00/1.60 2.40/2.50 30 23
기술 사양  │Techn ica l  Da ta│
표준 사양 │Standard  Spec i f i ca ton│